Atty Docket No.: 2839-0065-3 PCT/vdm FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 IO_18.0D PATE	11-20-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar.	101522157	ments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Yusuke SHIOTA, Tohru ISHII and Kiichiro MITSUI	Name: Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other: Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet Reel/Frame 010970/0955, Bar Code Number *101427350A*, to correct the Assignee's Address. Execution Date: December 16, 1998	OIDE OFFICE		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/147,428	B. Patent No.(s)	is:	
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patent	s involved: 1	
22850	 7. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
DO NOT USE T			
	A. Scafatta Js. Signature A. Scafetta, Jr. tion No. 26,803	tached copy is a true copy <i>Oct. 18, 2000</i> Date	
Do not detach t	his portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	08-0	09-2 / 00	C	
Atty Docket No.: 2839-0065-3 PCT/jmh				US DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
1150		427350		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Tradenarks. Please	record the att	ached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiv	ving party(ies):
		Name: Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd.		
Kiichiro MITSUI			l-1, Koraibashi 4 Dsaka-fu, Japan	-chome, Chuo-ku,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta				
 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of N □ Other 	Jame			
Execution Date: December 16,	1998	Additional na	ume(s) and addre	ss(es) attached? □Yes ■N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the e	execution date	of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/147,428	ſ	B. Patent No.(s)		
	itional numbers attac	hed? □Yes 🔳	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total appli	cations and pate	nts involved:
		8. Deposit account number		\$40.00 harged to deposit account
22850	F			15-0030 f paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH			······································
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	pregoing information	n is true and c	correct and any d	uttached copy is a true co
C. Irvin McClelland	florender	failes		1-13-00
Name of Person Signing		nder Sachar		Date
Registration Number: 21,124		gistration No. 34,423		
Total number of pa	ages including this co			
	Do not detach thi	s portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required co		-		
			aulto	
Com	nissioner of Patents Box Assignm	ients	ai KS	
	Washington, D.O	C. 20231		
2000 DNGUYEN 00000232 09147428				
581 40.00 DP				

> PATENT REEL: 011246 FRAME: 0155

09/147, 429

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Yusuke SHIOTA residing at 4-19, Higashitsujii 2-chome, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, Tohru ISHII residing at 83-1, Tobo, Taishi-cho, Ibo-gun, Hyogo-ken, Japan and Kiichiro MITSUI residing at 1-1, Nakazaki 1-chome, Akashi-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-1, Koraibashi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

APPARATUS FOR TREATING WASTE WATER

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[X] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith; [] bearing Serial No. <u>09/147,428</u> and filed on <u>December 22, 1998</u>, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. of Arlington, Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

09/147,422

Signature <u>Mueuke Shible</u> Date <u>December 16, 1998</u> Yusuke SHIOTA

Signature <u>John Oshii</u> Date <u>December 16, 1998</u> Tohru ISHII

Tohru ISHII

Signature <u>Kiichiro Mitsui</u> Date <u>December 16, 1998</u>

Kiichiro MITSUI

RECORDED: 10/18/2000